
SHRI KRISHNA AYUSH UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA 

(Established by the State Legislature Act No. 25 of 2017) 
Umri Road, Sector-8, Kurukshetra, Haryana-136118 

Website:- www.skau.ac.in  E-Mail id:- vc.skau.hry@gmail.com, coe.skau.hry@gmail.com 

 

CORRIGENDUM – 1 (UG) 

The Vice Chancellor of the Shri Krishna AYUSH University hereby approved the following 

Corrigendum in the State Govt. Notification No. 1/21/2018-1 HB-II Dated Chandigarh the 16th 

December, 2022 for Admission in the AYUSH Courses in the State of Haryana and UT Chandigarh for 

the academic session 2022 – 2023:  

1. It is hereby notified that as per the Letter no. 26-158/MARB-2022-AY dated 21.12.2022 of 

National Commission of Indian System of Medicine, Govt. of India has granted Letter of 

Permission to Baba Kheta Nath Govt. Ayurvedic College & Hospital, Pattikara, Narnaul 

District- Mahendergarh with intake of 100 seats for the academic session 2022-23. The Seat 

Distribution of these 100 seats and Fee Structure of the course is as below:  

AIQ HOGC SC D-SC BC-A BC-B Total 

15 

45 9 

8 

14 

9 100 (2PwD) 
(8 EWS) 

(01 PwD) (1 PwD) 
 

Fee Structure:  

Tuition Fees Other Charges Total 

5,000/- 10,482/- 15,482/- 
 

The college will participate in the counseling from the 1st round of the counseling as per schedule 

notified and available at University Website and Admission portal.  

 

2. Age Criteria for BAMS / BHMS in all participating colleges: 

As per Information Bulletin of NEET (UG) – 2022, no candidate shall be admitted to BAMS, 
BSMS, BUMS & BHMS Degree courses unless he has attained the age of 17 years on or before 
31st December of the year of his admission in the first year of the course and The NCISM (vide 
letter dated 15.07.2022 ) and NCH (vide letter dated 15.07.2022) have jointly decided not to 
insist any upper age limit for candidates seeking admission in ASU & H 
(BAMS/BSMS/BUMS/BHMS) undergraduate courses for the academic year. 
 

 

DATED: 22.12.2022         REGISTRAR 

http://www.skau.ac.in/
mailto:vc.skau.hry@gmail.com

